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Info at NIRB <info@nirb.ca> Wed, Aug 26, 2015 at 11:12 AM
To: Distribution List <info@nirb.ca>

Cc: Dave Hohnstein <david.hohnstein@nwb-oen.ca>, sonia.aredes@nwb-oen.ca, Phyllis Beaulieu
<phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>, licensing@nwb-oen.ca, Geoffrey Clark <geoff@qiniq.com>, Luigi Torretti
<ltorretti@qiniq.com>, Karen.Costello@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca, "Dahl,Mark [Wpg]" <Mark.Dahl@ec.gc.ca>,
georgina.williston@dfo-mpo.gc.ca, kathleen.cavallaro@nrcan.gc.ca, meighan.andrews @tc.gc.ca, Tineka Simmons
<Tineka.Simmons@cannor.gc.ca>

Dear Parties;

On August 21, 2015 the Nunavut Impact Review Board (NIRB or Board) accepted TMAC Resources Inc.’s
(TMAC) 2015 amendment application for the Doris North Project Certificate No. 003 (05MN047) and commenced
the technical review by requesting all interested parties submit their Information Requests (IR) to the NIRB by
September 11, 2015.

The NIRB received the attached request on August 25, 2015 from Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development
Canada (AANDC) to extend the commenting period by 5 business days to allow for review of the documentation
provided. The NIRB finds this request reasonable and hereby extends the deadline for IRs to September 18,
2015.

All documents received and pertaining to this project proposal can be obtained from the NIRB’s online public
registry at: http://ftp.nirb.ca/03-MONITORING/05MN047-DORIS%20NORTH%20GOLD%20MINE/01-
PROJECT%20CERTIFICATE/03-AMENDMENTS/12.8.2%20AMENDMENT%20No.1/

For inquiries about the reconsideration of the Project Certificate for the Doris North project or the NIRB process,
please contact Kelli Gillard, Monitoring Officer via email at kgillard@nirb.ca or (867) 983-4619.

Best regards

Stephanie Taptuna

Environmental Administrator

Nunavut Impact Review Board
P.O. Box 1360 (29 Mitik)

Cambridge Bay, NU, X0B 0CO
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